

For Immediate Release

Date:9 March 2018Contact:Paula Schmidt, Director of MarketingPhone:800.422.5727Email:Paula.Schmidt@indianafurniture.com

Indiana Furniture's Showroom Expansion is Underway

Jasper, IN, March 2018 – Indiana Furniture will reintroduce the brand with the expansion of their Chicago showroom. Residing in the world-renowned Merchandise Mart, the redesigned space will double in size and anchor a hallway corner on the 10th floor (Suite 1054A). Partnering with internationally recognized design firm IA Interior Architects, the new showroom has been created to highlight the brands current solutions for the modern-day work environment.

Building upon Indiana Furniture's long-standing reputation of high-quality office furnishings, the new space illustrates the future of design. Carefully curated to establish the brand as a progressive, design forward company, the showroom showcases the flexibility and breadth of the product line.

Indiana Furniture is proud to reinstate the brand as an industry leader in design, innovation, and quality craftsmanship. The new showroom is set to launch in June at the international hub for the commercial design world, NeoCon 50.

ABOUT INDIANA FURNITURE

Indiana Furniture, headquartered in Jasper, Indiana for over a century, is committed to providing our customers with office furnishings of the highest standards in quality and craftsmanship. Through advanced information systems and state-of-the-art technology, our company delivers a wide range of environmentally conscious products, styles and sizes at competitive prices. To learn more, visit www.IndianaFurniture.com.